

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2012

(CRLMP.NO(s).6121)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in CRA No.350/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH SHARMA @ RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.C.Gautam, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Mohod, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.I.D.S.Choudhary, AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 4.8.2012.

Issue fresh notice on the application for exemption from  
surrendering, returnable in eight weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master