

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO. 6121/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 6121/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2012 in CRA No. 350-DB of 2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA)

RAJESH SHARMA @ RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mood, Adv.
Ms. Narmada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
| The petitioner is exempted from surrendering.
| Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6121 of 2012 stands allowed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]
| | COURT MASTER