

f
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3357/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in CRA No.350/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY SHARMA @KOKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c and exemption from filing O.T.
and bail and exemption from surrendering and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9354 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Dimple,Adv.

Mr. V.C. Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mohod,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioners and
perusing the records, we find no ground to entertain these
special leave petitions which are, accordingly, dismissed.

The petitioners-accused are directed to surrender within a
period of three weeks from today.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|